



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPLN) NO. 138 OF 2024

State Of Maharashtra

Vs

Abdul Wahid Alias Khoka S/O Abdul Wajid Quareshi

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. S.A.Ashirgade, APP for applicant/State.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED : 20/12/2024.

1. This is an application for cancellation of bail.
2. Issue notice to the non-applicant, returnable after three weeks.

[URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.]